

CHRISTMAS 2023 CAMPAIGN Terms and Conditions

Method of entry

For customers to enter the Homemaker The Valley Christmas 2023 promotion, they are required to enter in their details on the landing page.

- 2. The entry must be between the 9th of December 2023 and the 25th December 2023. Entries dated outside of these dates will not be accepted.
- 3. Entrants must enter the competition by submitting their details via the form on homemakerthevalley.com.au
- 4. The time of entry will in each case be the time the online entry is received by the Promoter's database, not at the time of transmission by the entrant.
- The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any late, lost or misdirected entries due to technical disruptions, network congestion or for any other reason.
- 6. Entrants are required to take full responsibility for the content of their entry and for ensuring that their entry complies with these Terms and Conditions. For the purposes of these content requirements, "entry content" includes any content (including text) that entrants submit in connection with their entry into the Promotion.
- 7. Only one entry per person per email address will be permitted in the competition draw. Further entries by the Participant will be deemed invalid.
- 8. Entry is only open to residents of Australia except employees and immediate families of the Promoter and their associated companies and agencies.
- Entrants must be 18 years of age or older as at the date of entry in order to be eligible to enter the competition.

10. Prize:

- 3 x Gift Card for a total of \$1,000 each awarded to three winner to be spent at Homemaker the Valley.
- 11. If a prize, or part of a prize, is unavailable, the Promoter may substitute an alternative prize to substantially the same recommended retail value and/or specification, subject to any written direction from the various regulatory authorities.
- **12.** The draw will take place on the 28th December 2023 at the Homemaker The Valley Head Office, Level 1, 1062 Ann Street, Fortitude Valley, QLD, 4006.
- 13. The winner from this draw will be notified via mobile and email using the contact details provided in their entry.
- 14. The winner will have until 30 days to claim their prize.
- 15. The winner can collect their prize from Homemaker the Valley.
- 16. The prize/s is non-refundable and not exchangeable either in full or part for cash.
- 17. Lost, stolen or destroyed prize/s will not be resupplied.
- 18. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse this offer to any person.
- 19. If, for any reason, the winner does not take the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter, the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of the prize.
- 20. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the Promotion at any time. Should the Promoter cancel the Promotion the Promoter will:
 - advertise that the Promotion has been cancelled by placing a notice at Homemaker The Valley;
 - ii. promptly destroy all redemption forms received; and
 - iii. the personal information you have provided on the entry form will not be used in any manner whatsoever.
- 21. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or



consequential loss), or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of taking the prize/s, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

- 22. The prize does not include any ancillary costs associated with redeeming the prize, which are the responsibility of the winner.
- 23. Subject to the Non-Excludable Guarantees, the Promoter makes no representations or warranty as to the quality, suitability or merchantability of any of the goods or services offered as a prize.
- 24. The personal information you have provided to Homemaker The Valley by filling out the competition form may be used for the purpose of administering Homemaker The Valley to contact you on an ongoing basis for market research or with the information on any products or services you may be interested in at Homemaker The Valley. Contact may be by any means of communication including telephone and electronic messages (eg. email). If the information requested is not provided, you may not be eligible to receive your prize. From time to time this information may be used and disclosed to our service providers (such as mail houses, delivery companies, market research). The use and disclosure of this information will be subject to the restrictions imposed on us by the Privacy Act 1988.
- 25. The Promoter is Homemaker The Valley Cnr Ann & Wickham St, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006, Arkadia Property Services Level 1, 202 Military Road Neutral Bay NSW 2089 ABN 9911115961.
- 26. Participating in this Promotion is deemed acceptance of the above Terms and Conditions.

Contact details:

Address: Homemaker The Valley Cnr Ann & Wickham St, Fortitude Valley QLD

4006 Telephone: 3363 5777 Email: mdravitzki@arkadia.com.au

Website: https://homemakerthevalley.com.au/